

STATE OF MARYLAND

**Receipts From Various Franchise Taxes and Fees
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 1977**

COLLECTED BY STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION

GROSS RECEIPTS	\$33,753,767.04
LESS REFUNDS	199,561.44
NET RECEIPTS	<u>\$33,554,205.60</u>

SOURCE OF NET RECEIPTS:

	Total	Bonus Tax	Ordinary Business Corporations and Domestic Corporation Filing Fees	Net Earnings Financial Institutions	Interest and Penalty	Foreign Corporation Filing Fees	Recording Fees	Recorda- tion Tax	Transfer Tax	Gross Receipts Public Utilities
COUNTIES:										
Allegany	\$ 21,170.00		\$ 21,170.00							
Anne Arundel	120,820.00		120,820.00							
Baltimore	247,885.00		247,885.00							
Calvert	6,740.00		6,740.00							
Caroline	6,810.00		6,810.00							
Carroll	32,660.00		32,660.00							
Cecil	16,370.00		16,370.00							
Charles	22,225.00		22,225.00							
Dorchester	11,100.00		11,100.00							
Frederick	33,480.00		33,480.00							
Garrett	8,540.00		8,540.00							
Harford	35,700.00		35,700.00							
Howard	48,675.00		48,675.00							
Kent	7,240.00		7,240.00							
Montgomery	278,275.00		278,275.00							
Prince George's	190,940.00		190,940.00							
Queen Anne's	7,670.00		7,670.00							
St. Mary's	11,020.00		11,020.00							
Somerset	3,480.00		3,480.00							
Talbot	16,220.00		16,220.00							
Washington	40,990.00		40,990.00							
Wicomico	28,930.00		28,930.00							
Worcester	24,165.00		24,165.00							
Baltimore City	413,665.00		413,665.00							
Unallocated Funds—Maryland	30,409,176.81	\$227,369.00		\$ 9,678,777.93	\$36,310.57		\$393,240.60	\$95,144.74	\$314,176.57	\$19,664,157.40
Unallocated Funds—Out-of-State	1,510,258.79			1,099,405.20	9,536.59	\$401,317.00				
Total Net Receipts	\$33,554,205.60	\$227,369.00	\$1,634,770.00	\$10,778,183.13	\$45,847.16	\$401,317.00	\$393,240.60	\$95,144.74	\$314,176.57	\$19,664,157.40
ALLOCATION OF NET RECEIPTS:										
General Fund Revenue	\$32,281,026.47	\$227,369.00	\$ 817,385.00	\$10,778,183.13	\$45,847.16	\$401,317.00	\$346,767.78			\$19,664,157.40
SPECIAL FUND ATTAINMENT:										
To Subdivisions	817,385.00		817,385.00							
NON-BUDGETED FUND CASH:										
Reserve	409,321.31							\$95,144.74(A)	\$314,176.57(B)	
To Clerk of Court	40,480.00						40,480.00			
To Local Newspapers	5,992.82						5,992.82			
	455,794.13						46,472.82	95,144.74	314,176.57	
TOTAL ALLOCATION OF NET RECEIPTS	\$33,554,205.60	\$227,369.00	\$1,634,770.00	\$10,778,183.13	\$45,847.16	\$401,317.00	\$393,240.60	\$95,144.74	\$314,176.57	\$19,664,157.40

(A) Recordation tax in the amount of \$95,144.74 will be distributed to subdivisions in the 1978 fiscal year.

(B) Transfer tax in the amount of \$314,176.57 will be distributed to subdivisions in the 1978 fiscal year.

SCHEDULE B—1